


IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N,

433

BE IT RESOLVED .h!'. the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that the “iy Engineer prepare and
present to the City Council plans, profiles, details, drawings and specifications for the
laying, cometru inetalling on Riokmers Street, Begimning at
Avepue B and extending weetwardly
two inch vitrifie

-
e

r to One

undredth Btreet, a twenty
fied pipe sewer, approximate distanoe 830 feed

Passed and adopted this ? day of e ' Mot , 1942

T - - Fl '.'
" -~ * y.4 i S - i.-""'rr..'
Attest: - ! . P}*ﬂﬂiﬂl‘in['ﬂtr Coumneil
g ¥
. City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No. 4338

BE IT _HEE_'""" ED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that the plans, profiles, details, draw-
iﬂﬂ l_'nd ,l-]]lﬂ!lﬂfﬂlll]l'l."u A8 prépdared by the 'n-'-rh |!':I!Ij-'.'|-|'|1‘|'l" aril ['lil'l."-l'll‘h'-'| tor this HItH!lirlH' for the

Li.'ulh..u:u ¥ '_‘1'."--.1""{ R

IAyiRg, gonstruoting and imetallirg on Riokwexe
Avepue B anc extsndiag westwardly o One Hundredth Stxeel, a Wweniy
wo inoh vitrified pipe sewar, approxim.is “istance B30 feol

in th.' m“ of Miami be, and the same are, I|--r-|-|'-_'. approyved and ;|||n||l,|:-|,|_
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Cler) and is hereby, directed to identify such plans, profiles,

drawings and specifications as the which have been approved and adopted by this resolution, and place the same
a8 identifled In the files in the City of Miami, Florida

B F/

day of ; 18_°

Passed and adopted th

President City Council.

Attest:

City Clerk




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No._— -,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that it is desired and deemed necessary to construct,
lay and install

daying, otmstructing and Anetelling om Rickmers Strees, Besginning at
Avenue B mna extenddng wentvardly %o One Hundredth Streed, a twenty
%wo dnch vitrifieq ,1‘..- newer, approximate Listancs 830 foel

as shown in the plans for said improvement and in accordance with the plans, details, profiles, drawings and specifica-
g : - 4 il T
tions of the Sk Engineer, approved and adopted at a meeting of this body, held on {Cﬁﬁé’ﬁiﬂﬂ/ e , by

Resolution No. 'L,“f"rf_ ﬂ"" , the same being hereby, by reference to said resolution, incorporated herein and
made & part hereof, and said improvement is now ordered,

TWO-THIRDS of the total cost of laying an eight inch szewer for the above improvement is to be paid by
gpecial assesasment to be levied upon the property specially benefited thereby, and the remaining one-third of the
total cost of laying an eight inch sewer for the above improvement, and the entire cost of such improvement at the
intersection of streets or alleys, is to be paid by the City of Miami.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk be, and is hereby directed, to advertise for bids for the

improvements above described, by the insertion of a notice one time in a daily newspaper published in the City of
— " ¥

Miami, Florida, of bids to be received on Lode L35 191 ", until fiwe o'clock

P. M. Such advertisement shall state that the City reserves the right to reject any and all bids ; Hret=Hr—crrirae—for

e ahall sbemfanbl g seveberil el dobiasadebd . .

that payment of the cost will be made from time to time to the amount of eighty per centum of estimates of the &y

Engineer of the amount of work done, in cash et eesbibem bbbk ise i o il

ety ekt A8 o] Ll U008 b e e s bbb ang w b en the praper by sk s dmprovmenis, ek
advertisement may provide the condition of deposit and bidding, which shall be as follows:

Each proposal must be accompanied by a certified check in the sum of 5 per cent of the amount of the bid,
made payable to the City of Miami and certified by a reputable banking institution a8 assurance that within ten
days after notice of award of contract contemplated in the proposal, the successful bidder will enter such contract
and file a bond for the proper performance of the same.

All eertified checks will be retained by the City Clerk as property of the bidder until bids are opened and award
of contract made or all bids rejected. After an award has been made the checks of all bidders, other than the one to
whom said contract 18 awarded, shall be returned. .

. ZANETLE e al Ao OO B

The bond required shall be a|| the-atrerof- thﬂ'—ﬂ“‘!ﬂ"ﬂ‘:'ﬂ‘rﬁ'&—ﬁﬂ" hurdred-dollara—to-Ba-—per-eent of the amount

bid, and shall be made by some a.u:mt]. company acceptable to the City of Miami, Florida.

In default of the entering into such contract and the execution of such bond, the certified check required to
accompany such bid shall be forfeited to the City of Miami, Florida, not as a penalty, but as liquidated damages for
the delay or additional cost which may be incurred by the city by reason of such default.

A o LT R ,-"r

No bid will be permitted to be “?IN“ n for any reason whatever after having been filed with the Clerk.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of = - o P , 191

President City Council.

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N,4/ //- &

BE IT RESOLVED b.‘! the City Council of the C ity of Miami, Florida -

That the bid of ,—':: O

‘,'.‘f Eh-ﬂ_M; N, ttt,.-__f’mh} i ‘:"’:""-;‘Hl’---t'a_-; l..-"j -Wf é\?- LA AL
I-"’f-ﬂ'f;}* “_,_d_f _?".

‘£p-( /é"md o B -
*r o fﬁn?{"’ffﬁ%! " - F Py

k
Z;/w S N o tna b e fidofork

, Tar the

in the City of Miami, in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications of the City

r
approved and adopted by the City Council, for the sum—ef=$ 7 . FLEEl *”f'f/:‘/ .

Engineer and

. DEing
the lowest and !:-ut bid l:'lwﬂ for, be and the -m|r is hereby accepted, afid the contract for said improvement is hereby
awarded to “~F ™~ AN . I:. -, i
contractor to sxegte a bond to be approved by the City Attorney for the proper performance of the contract as pro-

“M fﬂl‘ “'l H'I'! ”’Hﬂlu“iln arcering aald improvements. and the advertizss ment for bids thersunder

Pnll-ﬂl.‘d and adopted this "'?u-:z_ day of (}{FK{‘; [_{{r\, 19M

M}n-ﬂﬁ;tﬂ? f}(ﬁ.ﬁh.f

City Clerk. I’T'l'."!-lill it City Counecil.

Attest




R:part of Gity Enginecr and Committeeman on Streets

T0 THE CITY COUNCIL, MIAMI, FLORIDA :

The undersigned beg leave to report that they have personally examined and inspected the improvements
consisting of the

laying, comstructin
ADd axtendlng westwar

..... installing on Rickmers Etredt beginn
aawer, Approximate dister

i -l--l—'.:-l--l l-";'rtt-t”
- {

o i
e 1
[=pep N _"_"‘:.-It

cng &t Ave B
& twenty two inch vitrified pipe

under contract with .

« . Ouinn Ceo _ and
find and re that the work has hf"'r'- l"wl.‘" and completely done, and is in comformity to the plans, profiles, de-
tails, drawings and specifications of the - Engineer, as adopted | '-'F'ILEH:" Couneil, and recommend that said
work be accepted. 1"'“]’#: y
Dated at Miami, Florida, this day of . 181
a

X% Engineer.

Committeeman on Sireeis,

_—




Motion to Receive and File Report of € Engineer and
Committeeman on Streets

On Motion of
seconded by 7 T\A &

the report of ﬂ'lm Engineer and Committeeman on St reets that the work of
l.lri J-I '-:lli:l'-n w-:‘:-t]:--r-f_‘ru‘

for the improvements consisting of the

laying, construcii L installing on Riokuar rod% Leginnong at Ave B

and sxtending westwardl v dVUNA CWTest, jrenty two inch vitrified pipe
SOWer, Approximats Uuistanoe 830 faat

Jde J¢ Quinn Co

has been properly done and completed by the contractor be received and ordered placed on file.

Attesat:

City Clerk.




i

e

B

"" Ll

TO THE CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF MIAMI, FLORIDA -
yoe  RIRISE oot Gty |"HU“1ruLJhmmhxn|Hﬂy

total coat of the work of iImprovement of

that the following is a true and correct statement of the

Laying, constructing installing on Rickmere Street beginning at Avenue B am
axtending weatwardly to 1lUUth Street, a twenty two inch vitrified pipe sewer,
gmvraﬂlm.-u .18tance -
and of the total rIUnLﬂ-El:' of the lots or parcels of land liable to lens therefor, and the amount of i px foot front
claimed by the city, and the name of the owner or owners or other persons interested in each lot or parcel of land,
g0 far -l..l- the F-HII'IIE' iz known to me, or could be ascertained by me after diligent inguiry.
L ]
Res.No.411-P (Riekmer Street)
I ascertain, find and report that the cost of laying and instal-
ling an eight inch sewer for this improvement la $1.341 per lineal foot

Fame of Owner. Descoription of Property.

Foot Frontage. Asscagment.

B:E:VEQP
{Don Caddagan) Lot 1, Plock 3, Windeor Park 102 $45.59
. . " . 8, . i 1 " 100 44,70
Feter Bermard e * 24, Baldwin's A4d4.182B8 55,88
F.L.DeVain o " e y ol ! B8, 88
B.F.Hudson . Rl [ " 15, Baldwin'e AdA.
(Reaurvay) 1LE L]
Odiek Enowlsaas S " . 4 " " oK £, A8
Walter and
Matilda Waldin Y By o La RLGHLIr'r dd.lo08 + 47,38
P.0.Treffrey v B . . " 100 44,70
R.V.Arritt o nORE, Euldrin B a...!?ﬁ BF ,AB
N.d.¥ener " 4, " 14,
(Reaurvey) 1288 5F . BA
F.L S i N " " 188 55, BE
E:?:::igit o 5: . 33: Baldwia'sAdd. 128 ﬂﬁfﬁn ;
Total, 1,408 $650,4T
Total Cost of Improvement as follows:
Enﬁn J.Quinn Company, 99,170.08
Plrridn Machine Workas, 19.14
flznn,r.rrn, B5.18
s Bupervision, 150,48
ldmlniutr!ti’u 25,00
’ . 5,45 ';f"'t_
Total Assespmengy, . « «§829
Gi".j"ﬂ Part i ':.r'r ".I'I. i
T'Dt“-l oAt q.-'_'r'\""':'l"-l J frt. ':1|;4I I
':ﬁ.- HI‘H(I{ _:-__"_.___ S
s ENngineor.,

WITNESS my signature at Miami, Florida, this \\

day of . 491

City Engineer




RESOLUTION ¢ 11-0

———— —

WHEREAS, the Xit§ Engineer has prepared a certified statement or primary assessment roll and presented
it to this body on this day, showing the cost of improvement for the

laying, construcving and instelling on Rickmers Street beginning at Ave B and
extending 'ﬂ‘i}t“ﬁl"ﬁﬂ’ t0 100%th Strest, 2 twenty two inch vitrified pipe sewer
approximate distance B30 feeat } :

bt

which certified statement or primary assessment roll contains and shows a statement of the total cost of the work of
said improvement and of the total frontage of the lots or parcels of land liable to liens therefor, and the amount of
liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, and the amount of the entire cost of the said improvement to be
paid by the City of Miami at the intersection of streets and alleys, the amount assessed against each of the lots or

of land liable to liens therefor and the amount of liens per front foot claimed by the City of Miami, being
shown and described in said certified statement or prima facie assessment roll,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that the said certified statement or

prima facie assessment roll aforesaid be and is hereby received and that the same be filed with the City Clerk for
identification. And it is so ordered. N = 1015
- & b o |

Passed and adopted this.._ ™ day of Junt _jolfdic. o S0
Attest: ;.f if 73 j:;ﬁgvﬂ_ 0 ? ........... W e
R A, T ' gident City Council.

City Clerk.




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION Ng.; 4 -&.

WHF:HEﬁS-, th! imprﬂ"!"ﬂ'll."rll '-Jrllt'l'i."l.| At i ﬂ'll."l."‘lI.I'IH “" thq. I_H_H.I_"p' I|L]1] o

Uctober B , 191.5
by Resolution No.  &ll-Z for the
u.rlr“" d{lf..lt uecsal i Ang on Rickmaras T t .’_:l 1m1n_,_ at .F-."i*ﬂ H -\.--nl-]-
XISDALNG Westwardly to *”-"':"'“ Street, a twenty two inch vitrified pipe sewer,
lppr“i“i - 1 B RAOge b i el N
was let to I J, Quinn Company
for § 2,170, 3E , and said improvement has been completed and the City Engineer and Committeeman on

Streets have approved sald work and recommended that it be accepted by the Clty Council,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Miami, Florida, that

B P. M. Thurs.ey June

.

.':'E"I.I' , At the City Hall, at Miami, Florida, is hereby named as the time, the place and the hour for hearing all com-
plli‘!-u which the owner or owners or other persons intérested in such improvements may desire to make against the

cost of such improvements, and the City Clerk is ordered to post in three conspicuous places in the City of Miami,

oné of which will be at the City Hall, & notiee of the completion of said work, which notice shall contain & statement

of the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land lisble to liens therefor, and the amount
of liens per fromt foot claimed by the ecity, but in such notice the name of the owner or owners or other persons

interested in said lot or parcel of land need not appear, but only a sufficient description of the lands to make it capable
of identification shall be necessary JUN 7 1015
L]

Passed and adopted thizs =fa day of —— rr

Lr': é/L ,{';LJ v

| #1 ssident City Couneil,
. [ § = 5
Attest : "-.' .n'i,_jl Py i e

City Clerk.




OFFICE OF CITY CLERK 4/
Miﬂl‘lﬁ, Florida

Notice to Property Owners ﬂ*f(:

it

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF

lﬂ?ir"gl Eﬂn:}tru:tir_; g instelling on Rickmers Street beginning &t
Avenue B and extending westwerdly to 100th Street, a 22 inch vitrified pipe
gewer, approximate distance B30 f pi]

EoU ITeat

TIME FOR HEARING COMPLAINTS OF PROPERTY OWNERS
To the Owners and all Other Persons interested in the property on Bickuers Bt
_fiom-Avenue £-to 1LUUThH

3 - Sfreet hereinafter deseribed :
ou are hereby notified that the contract for the

Laying, cemstructing instelling on Hickmers 2%, from Avenue B to
100th Bt & 88 inch witrified pipe sewer, approximate distence 830 ft.
= i ' . £ = q_-‘tu ,::} ay h.:_ F 1
which was let by the City Council of Miami, Florida, on Jotober 23nd, 1914

has been completed according to the terms of the contract, as reported to the Council by the City Engineer and the

Committeeman on Streets, and you and each of you are hereby notified that
Thursday June 17th, 1515 e
€  g28 o'clock P. M., at the City Hall, at Miami, is the time, hour and place hereby set for the hearing of all complaints
which the owner or owners or other persons interested in such improvements may desire to make against the cost
of such improvements.

You are further notified that the total cost of the work and of the total frontage of lots or parcels of land liable

to liens therefor and the amount of liens per front foot claimed by the city are as shown on the statamapt #fia

PP, ET e PR

Res.No.411-B (Riekmer Street)

I assertain, find and report that tha cost of laying and instal-
1ing an eight inch sewer for this improvement 1a §1,341 per lineal foot.

a of Owner. pesoription of Property. Foot Frontagé. Agpoesamant .

ll- L] HT" E-I- 59
(Don Oaddagan) Lot 1, Blook 3, Winfaer Palk 100 R
1] " [} F ¥ & 7 H
Pater Bernard Ak 24, Baldwin's “ﬁ"'%iﬁ gg: Hﬁ

F.L.DeVain AR ’ .

ey " 1 » 15, Baldwin'e Add.

B.F.Hudson ’ v {Hﬂﬂurqﬁgj_ 186 gg.gg

ﬂdi‘k m“lﬂlﬂ W E’ L] u’ L ].EE ]

Walter and ‘s Add.108 47,38

Matilda Waldin : gr : E" RiEFET ! ﬁl 100 44,70

F.E.TPETI'I"E‘J » " # .ﬂ.dd-lﬂs Ef.R8B

R.V.Arritt y & . o no Baldwin's AL

H.M.Wener ¥ ¥ {Rﬂﬂu‘f"\rﬂ‘_f } ; igg gg & gg
i " L] L]

F.L.Moody v 2w g3 pa)dWinTEAAA. IBE 56, B8

R.V.Arritt L] Total, j,;ﬁﬁ iEEE;iI

follows:
Total ﬂgut of ImEguvsmﬂnt as e
Louinn Company, §3,170.38

Florida Machine Works, é‘i E-
B-“-Hlj’ﬂa,i’lnhﬂ. 5%4-45
= s ® _aSypervision, 1EE.DG
Administration, 5357

Total Assessmeng, : - °* * ° .$689.41

ﬂitylﬂ Part R T Ths o, TR e 19'?‘?-2
Total Oont oOF Improvement, 35, B7.1

&

!

| S& 4'}]3 Wegvr- AN A Clayee

_E?nﬂinﬂ‘ﬂ"l‘- J




IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.. 4117

WHEREAS, it is shown by the report of the City Engineer, which has been duly filed for identification, that
the improvement of

ISFing, cemstructin inetalling on Rickmeérs 2%, begimnlng at Avenue B and
extendling westwaerdly to 100th 2%, & 32 in vitrified pipe sewer, approximate
distance 830 It

in the City of Miami, Florida, has been properly and completely done, and is in conformity to the plans, profiles, de-
tails, drawings and specifications of the City Engineer as adopted by the City Council for such improvements, and due
notice to the owners and all other persons interested in the property abutting said improvements having been duly
given, and the City Council having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appeared, and
having received and considered all remonstrances and complaints from the owners of property or other persons inter-

ested therein against the cost of such improvements, and being satisfied that said work has been done and completed
in accordance with the profiles, details, drawings and specifications,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, that said work for said im-
provement be, and the same is, hereby accepted by the City Council.

i 1= 1N1E
Passed and adopted this day of. JUN 17 1913

Attest:

. 159
f R o 1] r J
F f .
Iﬂu{lrﬂ"j, Frigvur, Th/' r -{ ".;:-'1,4-'1--'3;-"3_-#"; o
City Clerk. l’re:-:i:fnl. City Couneil.

s sl

o
e —
A . T




-4
@ll 45

IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION No.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Miami, Florida, met on the.. = *° day of > " ]
1922, pursuant to due notice of said meeting, under Sections 28 and 82 of the City Charter, to hear all complaints

which the owner or OWRErs or other persons interested in the improvement of the
hi d.;- ﬂﬂﬁ:::uf' JEI.:L 9 %nl!t”liin:; on Rickmers 3%, besinning at Avenue B and
axsan l-'lE Wardly to 1 Oth b oy & 23 in vitrified a “]._:; ﬁ"'_.ruximtg
distance B30 I+% 5 iled plpe mewal, ap|

might desire to make against the cost of such improvement, as authorized by Improvement Resolution No. 1)

&
]

adopted by the City Council on the 8Ll day of M CRRREL , L | 18 ang

WHEREARS, said City Council, having heard the owner or owners and all other persons interested who appear-
od, and having received and considered all remonstrances and complaints from owners of property or other persons
interested therein against the cost of such improvement and the amounts assessed against the respective properties
as set forth in the certificate or primary or prima facie assessment roll of the City Engineer, certified by the City
Couneil; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that said certificate, primary or prima facie assessment roll as prepared and certified by

1118 City Engineer on the. ' - day of e , 1922, and flled with the Clerk of said
City for identification on the 7% day of yune , 19 E, be, and is hereby confirmed in all
things, as heretofore approved (or for modification) as follows:

The assessment against lot , block , 15 hereby reduced to §

The assessment against lot , block , Is hereby reduced to 5.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the sum and amounts against each of the lots, tracts of land or parcels
of ground deseribed in said assessment roll (as herein modified) is less than the amount that each of said lots, tracts
of land or parcels of ground is benefited by said improvement; and that the proportion of said cost to be paid by
said City of Miami on account of street and alley intersections is the sum set opposite to the same therein.

The actual cost for the construction of said improvement in the sum of & =

is hereby approved and confirmed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said final assessment roll, as ‘certified by this Council, be retained by the
City Clerk, who is hereby ordered to make collections of the assessments thereon as required by law.
JUN 17 1013
-

Passed and adopted this day of
o

Attest: T e
ttest: ffﬁ/{j I g ¥4 _‘t/r

City Clerk.




Assesament Roll for the

laying, ecnatruoting and inetallins on Rickmers Ot,
beginndng ot Aveiwu twardl 3%, a 33 inal
vitrified pips Ver, approximate distanos B30 fest
as authorized by Improvement Resolution No 8 hil=D approved Qut. B, 1814 . 1m , basaed upon
the terms of contract with the City of Miami and la da Qul H

contractor for said work, approved by the City Couneil of the City of Miami, the

-

—

I asoortain, find

SR 81ght inoh sewer for this improvene

Assessment Roll

fee.Nos411=-0 (Rigkmer 8%

-=Fz

nd TeporY that

aanil day of

!l!!l

Oot i8lé1n

the coet of laying and inetalling
nt is $1.341 per lineal foot.

SMRR.eL Owner. Decoription of Property. foct Fronbage. Assewsment.

s B 'D:l'.“rt
hll El.d.d:,;hr., . I -.t 1, 51'.’::' ; Tindsor Park 08
} 5 L] n (] 1 M0
Poter Bernard, ' . " 84.02l14wd Ada E::i
F. ke DeVair, " d e * = 138
B. ¥, Madoon, " R M N ;{ in'a Add,
Besurve 1
Odick Xnowles, ' ; " . -;?J 14E:
Talter and
h‘l‘ld"'l‘ :r""-" "“‘"J " & § " : J X h‘- 4 :-.-1-:11-: E
r'i ﬂ‘l “'f:rﬂ'}', . ; L : | II J..-.J".:J
R V. Arrite, . . ,Baldwin®e Add, 185
N. M. Wener, . b, 14 " " v
': g ":-"lll .:. 4l
r‘ l‘. le L 1 n L] 1“. -
Re Vo Arrine, ” ‘ " aldwin®s Add. *"3
= e —— = T
I':-'L el i -|'v.' +:\.-'d c
Da% of Isprovenert se follewas
3- "LIIHI'. a?-'ﬂ_ oY 4, _'_J_,TF_ s O
Floride lachins rks,
BeH.Xlyoe, Plans, 33.18
. " Buperv : 1560 . 48
Mnircistretion, o O
NI | " ——
¥ LIS
Tf’_t :I-| .-= J & .t, L] i L] - - - - K] - 1.35141
3 r " " W B8 B ® @ & ® _|r I.-I.lu-
To0tel Oost o A Ove ne, by hal w
e J, El¥oe,
BT

Amount paid by City

Total Coat

M_.-.l-.... e . R e e

iy
w I
el et g Dhid
Had rE
« 08
-
"
Pl
i
e U
-
-
o
®
Ty
s b
e —
&l




i

AN ORDINANCE SI- 35

MADE FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE COST OF IMPROVEMENT OF #20.00 Al OVER

laving, sonstrueting and installing on Rickmers 2%, beg

axtending westwardly to 100th 3%, & 32 inch vitrified T
approximate distance 830 feet

i =
bal s Ty Y L o lal
nnin A% ATEILUE D Cllk

| .

B < = ¥

N THE CITY OF MIAMIL, FLORIDA, UNDER IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION N 411-E _, AND FIXING
A TIME WHEN SAID ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT. : ” AND FLI

WHEREAS, the improvement of

laying, conat ting and inetelling on
Rickmers 8t. beginning &t Avenue E and e: i twardly to 100th B%.

-8 EE 111'21'1 "'itrifif- I:-Jj..:-:-'!' a3 "...‘.rj ELT 1 roxioats 1E ';_“:--_Uf-_ E'.g fﬁ'.‘.'t

as provided for in Improvement Resolution No. = adopted by this body on 191
has been duly completed ; and,

WHEREAS, said improvement has been accepted by said City and the cost thereof assessable against abutting
property has been duly assessed against the property liable to be assessed therefor; now,

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Cou necil of the City of Miami, Florida,
Section 1. That each assessment of $25.00 and over heretofore made against any one lot or parcel of ground for

B a) B N5 TV e 4
E S "

or on account of the improvement of L CANG LW Street, from
.............. Avenue E. B Street to 100%h
Street, in said City of Miami, under Improvement Resolution No. 411-] , heretofore
adopted by this body on Oct, 8, 191% 19, may, at the option of the owner or owners of the property
a0 assessed, and upon such owner or owners executing and filing the agreement provided for in Section 30 of the
Charter of =said City, be payable in e equal annual instalments. The first instalment shall become duoe
and payable July. 1 , 19 18 Each succeeding instalment shall become due and payable on the
lat. . day of w1y of each succeeding vear, and bear interest from date at the rate of eight

per centum per annum from date until pand.

Saction 2. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after approval by the Mayor, and after its publication
oné time in the Miami Daily Metropolis, a newspaper '|.'I-I.I_.|}]:i:-'~|!||l:l| in the City of Miami, Florida, or posting 28
required By law, Pas:ed & sdopted thisAwy day o 191

U ok ]
'..} . . caizia "8 o i e j i’
ff)fr‘i Frlgrrte ?’f ;1)&‘! 1 =

City Clerk.

= . -
™ b « 11T
L

-
= = T Y
Ll -\.-_-r , -....,-.-l\_-iJ_

Approved this -q—-“-“'f" ot __;t/ v\ 1918




